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Trends Res 4 Res 3 Res 2 Res 1 Spot Sup 1 Sup 2 Sup 3 Sup 4 MA20 MA50 MA200 RSI 9

EUR/SEK ↘ 9.3522 9.3143 9.2897 9.2640 9.2457 9.1965 9.1454 9.1220 9.1000 9.3322 9.3470 9.3506 36

EUR/NOK ↗ 9.6475 9.6200 9.5710 9.5220 9.4982 9.4625 9.4000 9.3765 9.3170 9.4529 9.5278 9.2896 55

USD/SEK ↘ 8.4630 8.4242 8.3890 8.3670 8.3300 8.2871 8.2643 8.2265 8.2114 8.4654 8.4886 8.4688 30

USD/NOK → 8.6925 8.6325 8.6095 8.5785 8.5588 8.4965 8.4690 8.3965 8.3205 8.5717 8.6508 8.4131 51

EUR/DKK ↘ 7.4665 7.4662 7.4647 7.4635~ 7.4568 7.4560 7.4554 7.4545 7.4518 7.4605 7.4621 7.4615 28

NOK/SEK ↓ 0.9928 0.9859 0.9796 0.9745 0.9728 0.9661 0.9613 0.9600 0.9517 0.9859 0.9796 1.0060 37

EUR/USD → 1.1310 1.1246 1.1218 1.1135 1.1096 1.1072 1.1058 1.1042 1.1000 1.1023 1.1009 1.1040 57

USD/JPY → 114.87 114.56 114.45 114.14 113.39 112.61 112.16 111.65 110.99 113.21 115.52 120.27 48

EUR/GBP ↗ .7955 .7929 .7898 .7861 0.7851 .7790 .7736 .7691 .7652 0.7790 0.7702 0.7325 61

GBP/USD ↘ 1.4400 1.4306 1.4284 1.4197 1.4136 1.4118 1.4033 1.3905 1.3836 1.4147 1.4291 1.5082 44

USD/CHF → 1.0039 1.0000 0.9940 0.9900 0.9871 0.9796 0.9762 0.9695 0.9661 0.9920 0.9966 0.9794 43

EUR/JPY ↘ 128.17 127.29 126.71 126.07 125.84 125.10 124.89 123.65 123.06 124.79 127.16 132.78 52

EUR/CHF → 1.1096 1.1061 1.1023 1.0992 1.0958 1.0935 1.0893 1.0851 1.0810 1.0937 1.0973 1.0812 52

AUD/USD ↘ .7679 .7658 .7594 .7528 0.7457 .7445 .7427 .7410 .7385 0.7325 0.7150 0.7242 61

USD/CAD ↗ 1.3859 1.3677 1.3470 1.3400 1.3358 1.3315 1.3209 1.3164 1.3125 1.3463 1.3841 1.3327 45

NZD/USD ↘ .6800 .6775 .6710 .6680 0.6608 .6587 .6566 .6545 .6509 0.6675 0.6600 0.6615 43

EUR/CAD → 1.5390 1.5265 1.5145 1.5015 1.4824 1.4525 1.4380 1.4225 1.4035 1.4842 1.5237 1.4709 49

GBP/JPY ↘ 163.41 162.95 161.94 161.56 160.2800 159.49 158.74 158.56 156.21 160.1435 165.1236 181.5464 45

USD/CNH ↗ 6.5592 6.5497 6.5317 6.5298 6.5174 6.5080 6.4912 6.4800 6.4720 6.5207 6.5599 6.4190 50

USD/ZAR ↗ 16.970 16.650 16.440 16.310 15.9525 15.690 15.025 14.790 14.490 15.5158 15.9467 14.1425 62

USD/BRL → 3.9480 3.8950 3.8380 3.7760 3.7638 3.7130 3.5970 3.5710 3.5000 3.8425 3.9444 3.7201 47

USD/MXN ↘ 18.620 18.394 18.217 17.952 17.882 17.610 17.600 17.550 17.535 17.967 18.223 16.940 46

EUR/PLN ↘ 4.3770 4.3700 4.3455 4.3120 4.2870 4.2690 4.2600 4.2535 4.2240 4.3341 4.3853 4.2620 35

EUR/CZK → 27.19~ 27.140 27.131 27.08~ 27.023 27.00-3 26.960 26.949 26.914 27.030 27.022 27.058 47

EUR/HUF ↗ 316.35 314.65 312.95~ 311.50~ 310.33 308.45 307.25 306.72 306.48 309.52 311.33 311.91 53

EUR/TRY → 3.3420 3.3145 3.2830 3.2705 3.2120 3.1640 3.1380 3.1175 3.0775 3.2196 3.2553 3.1897 49

USD/PLN ↘ 3.9871 3.9661 3.9112 3.8939 3.8650 3.8430 3.8352 3.8350 3.8270 3.9327 3.9849 3.8627 30

USD/RUB ↘ 80.00~ 77.55 76.01 71.80 70.91 69.78 68.00 67.05 66.65 73.38 76.06 66.95 38

S&P 500 Futures → 2036 2015 2012 2011 2007 1999 1939 1877 1800 1971 1925 2005 70

DAX Futures ↗ 11000 10693 10165 10120 9940 9395 9000 8690 8350 9608 9568 10438 62

US 10y Futures → 131-14 130-27 129-26 129-00 128.13 128-06+ 128-06 128-02 128-00 130.00 129.50 127.09 33

Bund Futures ↘ 165.00 164.00 163.40 162.22 161.17 160.81 160.40 160.02 159.21 162.77 162.69 158.02 37

WTI Oil Futures ↘ 40.00 39.02 38.86 37.40 36.83 36.28 33.75 32.40 30.56 35.03 33.67 45.75 57
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Trends Res 4 Res 3 Res 2 Res 1 Spot Sup 1 Sup 2 Sup 3 Sup 4 MA20 MA 50 MA 200 RSI 9

EUR/SEK ↘ 9.3522 200-day M A 9.3143 14 M ar high 9.2897 15 M ar high 9.2640 1 Feb low 9.2457 9.1965 5 Jan low 9.1454 4 Jan low 9.1220 30 Dec low 9.1000 f igure 9.3322 9.3470 9.3506 36

EUR/NOK ↗ 9.6475 17 Feb high 9.6200 24 Feb high 9.5710 10 M ar high 9.5220 15 M ar high 9.4982 9.4625 11 M ar high 9.4000 f igure 9.3765 11 M ar low 9.3170 7 M ar low 9.4529 9.5278 9.2896 55

USD/SEK ↘ 8.4630 26 Feb low 8.4242 19 Feb low 8.3890 11 M ar high 8.3670 14 M ar high 8.3300 8.2871 21 Oct low 8.2643 20 Oct low 8.2265 19 Oct low 8.2114 16 Oct low 8.4654 8.4886 8.4688 30

USD/NOK → 8.6925 3 M ar high 8.6325 1 M ar low 8.6095 10 M ar high 8.5785 15 M ar high 8.5588 8.4965 intraday level 8.4690 15 M ar low 8.3965 11 M ar low 8.3205 26 Oct low 8.5717 8.6508 8.4131 51

EUR/DKK ↘ 7.4665 24-Dec high 7.4662 16-Feb YTD high 7.4647 24-Feb high 7.4635~ 7-9-M ar highs 7.4568 7.4560 Tues pm low 7.4554 3-M ar YTD low 7.4545 Oct-15 low 7.4518 Jul-15 low 7.4605 7.4621 7.4615 28

NOK/SEK ↓ 0.9928 11 M ar high 0.9859 15 M ar high 0.9796 10 M ar low 0.9745 24 Feb low 0.9728 0.9661 5 Jan high 0.9613 21 Jan low 0.9600 f igure 0.9517 7 Jan low 0.9859 0.9796 1.0060 37

EUR/USD → 1.1310 t rendline from Aug high1.1246 5 Feb high 1.1218 10 M ar high 1.1135 intraday level 1.1096 1.1072 15 M ar low 1.1058 8 M ar high 1.1042 200-day M A 1.1000 f igure 1.1023 1.1009 1.1040 57

USD/JPY → 114.87 16 Feb high 114.56 2 M ar high 114.45 10 M ar high 114.14 15 M ar high 113.39 112.61 10 M ar low 112.16 1 M ar low 111.65 intraday level 110.99 11 Feb low 113.21 115.52 120.27 48

EUR/GBP ↗ .7955 17 Dec 14 high .7929 25 Feb high .7898 11 Feb high .7861 15 M ar high 0.7851 .7790 intraday level .7736 14 M ar low .7691 2 M ar low .7652 10 M ar low 0.7790 0.7702 0.7325 61

GBP/USD ↘ 1.4400 14 M ar high 1.4306 15 M ar high 1.4284 intraday level 1.4197 intraday level 1.4136 1.4118 10 M ar low 1.4033 3 M ar low 1.3905 1 M ar low 1.3836 29 Feb low 1.4147 1.4291 1.5082 44

USD/CHF → 1.0039 9 M ar high 1.0000 f igure 0.9940 9 M ar low 0.9900 f igure 0.9871 0.9796 14 M ar low, 200-day M A0.9762 11 Feb high 0.9695 9 Feb low 0.9661 11 Feb low 0.9920 0.9966 0.9794 43

EUR/JPY ↘ 128.17 16 Feb high 127.29 11 M ar high 126.71 intraday high 126.07 11 M ar low 125.84 125.10 15 M ar low 124.89 9 M ar high 123.65 10 M ar low 123.06 9 M ar low 124.79 127.16 132.78 52

EUR/CHF → 1.1096 8 Feb high 1.1061 17 Feb high 1.1023 10 M ar high 1.0992 14 M ar high 1.0958 1.0935 11 M ar low 1.0893 10 M ar low 1.0851 4 M ar low 1.0810 29 Feb low 1.0937 1.0973 1.0812 52

AUD/USD ↘ .7679 23 Jun low .7658 2 Jul high .7594 14 M ar high .7528 9 M ar high 0.7457 .7445 15 M ar low .7427 10 M ar low .7410 8 M ar low .7385 Dec high 0.7325 0.7150 0.7242 61

USD/CAD ↗ 1.3859 24 Feb high 1.3677 100-day M A 1.3470 04 M ar high 1.3400 f igure 1.3358 1.3315 200-day M A 1.3209 14 M ar low 1.3164 11 M ar low 1.3125 50-week M A 1.3463 1.3841 1.3327 45

NZD/USD ↘ .6800 f igure .6775 26 Feb high .6710 intraday level .6680 intraday level 0.6608 .6587 15 M ar low .6566 29 Feb low .6545 16 Feb low .6509 3 Feb low 0.6675 0.6600 0.6615 43

EUR/CAD → 1.5390 19-Feb high 1.5265 24-Feb high 1.5145 25-Feb high 1.5015 10-M ar high 1.4824 1.4525 1-M ar low 1.4380 10-M ar low 1.4225 1-Dec high 1.4035 3-Dec low 1.4842 1.5237 1.4709 49

GBP/JPY ↘ 163.41 intraday level 162.95 15 M ar high 161.94 intraday level 161.56 intraday level 160.28 159.49 9 M ar low 158.74 2 M ar low 158.56 26 Feb high 156.21 29 Feb/1 M ar lows 160.14 165.12 181.55 45

USD/CNH ↗ 6.5592 29 Feb high 6.5497 3 M ar high 6.5317 26 Feb low 6.5298 4 M ar high 6.5174 6.5080 intraday level 6.4912 15 M ar low 6.4800 14 M ar low 6.4720 11 M ar low 6.5207 6.5599 6.4190 50

USD/ZAR ↗ 16.970 18-Jan high 16.650 26-Jan high 16.440 3-Feb high 16.310 26-Feb high 15.953 15.690 4-M ar high 15.025 10-M ar low 14.790 16-Dec low 14.490 30-Nov high 15.516 15.947 14.142 62

USD/BRL → 3.9480 50-day M A 3.8950 100-day M A 3.8380 29 Dec low 3.7760 15 M ar high 3.7638 3.7130 200-day M A 3.5970 50-week M A 3.5710 11 M ar low 3.5000 H&S target 3.8425 3.9444 3.7201 47

USD/MXN ↘ 18.620 10 Feb low 18.394 18 Feb high 18.217 50-day M A 17.952 17 Feb low 17.882 17.610 10 M ar low 17.600 break level 17.550 project ion 17.535 100-day M A 17.967 18.223 16.940 46

EUR/PLN ↘ 4.3770 29-Feb high 4.3700 2015 high. st-Feb low4.3455 10-M ar high 4.3120 2-M ar low 4.2870 4.2690 M on low 4.2600 1-Jan high/ gap low 4.2535 1-Jan YTD low 4.2240 30-Dec-15 low 4.3341 4.3853 4.2620 35

EUR/CZK → 27.19~ 1-Oct high 27.140 Oct high 27.131 11-Feb YTD high 27.08~ f r 26-Feb highs 27.023 27.00-3 Nov-Feb high volm 26.960 Feb low 26.949 Dec-15/ last year low26.914 8-Nov-13 low 27.030 27.022 27.058 47

EUR/HUF ↗ 316.35 20-Jan high 314.65 28-Jan high 312.95~ 9 & 11-Feb highs 311.50~ f r mid-Feb highs 310.33 308.45 10-M ar low 307.25 24-Feb low 306.72 start  Aug-15 lows 306.48 22-Feb YTD low 309.52 311.33 311.91 53

EUR/TRY → 3.3420 11-Feb high 3.3145 19-Feb high 3.2830 22-Feb high 3.2705 29-Feb high 3.2120 3.1640 3-M ar low 3.1380 18-Dec low 3.1175 10-M ar low 3.0775 2-Dec high 3.2196 3.2553 3.1897 49

USD/PLN ↘ 3.9871 50-day M A 3.9661 100-day M A 3.9112 08 M ar low 3.8939 11 M ar hig 3.8650 3.8430 14 M ar low 3.8352 11 M ar low 3.8350 break level 3.8270 50-week M A 3.9327 3.9849 3.8627 30

USD/RUB ↘ 80.00~ Feb range highs 77.55 24 Feb high 76.01 50-day M A 71.80 100-day M A 70.91 69.78 15 M ar low 68.00 f igure 67.05 Nov '15 highs 66.65 200-day M A 73.38 76.06 66.95 38

S&P 500 Futures → 2036 04 Jan high 2015 14 M ar high 2012 11 M ar high 2011 50-week M A 2007 1999 200-day M A 1939 13 Jan high 1877 24 Feb low 1800 f igure 1971 1925 2005 70

DAX Futures ↗ 11000 f igure 10693 gap break 10165 13 Jan high 10120 break level 9940 9395 10 M ar low 9000 gap break 8690 11 Feb low 8350 early-Oct '14 low 9608 9568 10438 62

US 10y Futures → 131-14 24 Feb high 130-27 01 M ar high 129-26 17 Feb low 129-00 50-day M A 128.13 128-06+ 11 M ar low 128-06 project ion 128-02 break level 128-00 f igure 130.00 129.50 127.09 33

Bund Futures ↘ 165.00 ABC move 164.00 29-Feb high 163.40 10-M ar high 162.22 14-M ar high 161.17 160.81 10-M ar low 160.40 1-Feb low 160.02 29-Jan low, gap 159.21 21-Jan high 162.77 162.69 158.02 37

WTI Oil Futures ↘ 40.00 f igure 39.02 11 M ar high 38.86 11 M ar high 37.40 intraday high 36.83 36.28 28 Jan high 33.75 50-day M A 32.40 24 Feb high 30.56 24 Feb low 35.03 33.67 45.75 57
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16 Mar  EUR/USD   Daily
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1-2 day view:

05:00 GMT - Flat within a narrow range as 
probes below the 1.1100 level see the 
downside checked at 1.1072 low. Nearby 
see strong support at 1.1058 then the 
200-day MA at 1.1042. Higher low 

sought for rally to retest the 1.1200 level 
then 1.1218 high. [PL]

__________________________
asterisk denotes strength of level

R5 1.1376 * 11 Feb high
R4 1.1310 * trendline from Aug high
R3 1.1246 5 Feb high
R2 1.1218 * 10 Mar high
R1 1.1135 intraday level
S1 1.1072 15 Mar low
S2 1.1058 * 8 Mar high
S3 1.1042 * 200-day MA
S4 1.1000 figure
S5 1.0940 7 Mar low

4CAST

200-day MA

200-day MA

1.1060

1.1376

1.0822

1.0524

1.1218

1-2 day view:

R5 1.0093 * 10 Mar high
R4 1.0039 9 Mar high
R3 1.0000 figure
R2 0.9940 9 Mar low
R1 0.9900 figure
S1 0.9796 * 14 Mar low, 200-day MA
S2 0.9762 * 11 Feb high
S3 0.9695 9 Feb low
S4 0.9661 * 11 Feb low
S5 0.9612 21 Oct high

02:15 GMT - Staging recovery from the 
.9796 low which also marks the 200-day 
MA. However, the upside still limited and 
see lift over the .9900 level needed to 
swing focus higher to retest 

parity level then the 1.0093 high. Only 
below .9796 low expose .9762 support 
then the .9661 YTD low. [PL] 

__________________________
asterisk denotes strength of level 2 Nov 30 Nov 29 Dec 27 Jan 24 Feb  
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1-2 day view: 

R5 115.08 38.2% Jan/Feb down-leg
R4 114.87 * 16 Feb high
R3 114.56 * 2 Mar high
R2 114.45 10 Mar high
R1 114.14 15 Mar high
S1 112.61 10 Mar low
S2 112.16 * 1 Mar low
S3 111.65 intraday level
S4 110.99 ** 11 Feb low
S5 110.65 congestion

05:15 GMT - Bounce from the 112.61 
support to regain the 113.00 level keep 
the past 2-wk ranging action in play within 
the 114.56/112.16 area. Would take break 
of the 112.00 level to see 

return to the 111.00 level and see risk for 
bear extension. Need lift above the 114.00 
level to expose 114.56 and 114.87 highs 
to retest. [PL] 

__________________________
asterisk denotes strength of level

16 Mar  USD/JPY   Daily
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1-2 day view:

__________________________
asterisk denotes strength of level

R5 1.1115 4 Feb low
R4 1.1096 8 Feb high
R3 1.1061 * 17 Feb high
R2 1.1023 * 10 Mar high
R1 1.0992 14 Mar high
S1 1.0935 11 Mar low
S2 1.0893 * 10 Mar low
S3 1.0851 4 Mar low
S4 1.0810 * 29 Feb low
S5 1.0778 30 Dec low

04:40 GMT - Coiled within a narrow range 
following setback from the 1.1023 high of 
last week though the downside still limited 
with support at 1.0935. Would take break 
to expose 1.0893 low 

to retest. Higher low sought for retest of 
1.1023 later and extend the 2-wk up-leg 
from the 1.0810 low. Break shift focus to 
1.1061 and 1.1100 level. [PL]
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1.1023

1.0810

1.0893

1-2 day view:

04:21 GMT - Sharp reversal from 1.4437 
high ,enforced by the negative stance seen 
on daily RSI/Stochastic are keeping 
pressure towards the 1.4118 support and 
break will unlease another 

round of stronger selling with strong support 
at 1.3836 targeted.  [W.T]

 16 Mar  GBP/USD  Daily

__________________________
asterisk denotes strength of level

R5 1.4437 * 11 Mar high
R4 1.4400 14 Mar high
R3 1.4306 15 Mar high
R2 1.4284 intraday level
R1 1.4197 intraday level
S1 1.4118 * 10 Mar low
S2 1.4033 3 Mar low
S3 1.3905 1 Mar low
S4 1.3836 * 29 Feb low
S5 1.3800 figure
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1-2 day view:

04:50 GMT - Strength to regain the .7800 
level and rally to clear the .7848 high of last 
week see bulls reasserting and return focus 
to the Feb highs at .7898 and .7929. Beyond 
this will 

see further recovery to the .8000 level then 
.8050, the 10-mth bottom objective of 2015. 
Support now at .7790 and .7736. [PL] 

__________________________
asterisk denotes strength of level

R5 0.8000 * figure
R4 0.7955 17 Dec 14 high
R3 0.7929 * 25 Feb high
R2 0.7898 11 Feb high
R1 0.7861 15 Mar high
S1 0.7790 intraday level
S2 0.7736 * 14 Mar low
S3 0.7691 2 Mar low
S4 0.7652 * 10 Mar low
S5 0.7592 4 Feb low
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R5 0.9962 10 Mar high
R4 0.9928 11 Mar high
R3 0.9859 15 Mar high
R2 0.9796 10 Mar low
R1 0.9745 24 Feb low
S1 0.9661 5 Jan high
S2 0.9613 * 21 Jan low
S3 0.9600 figure
S4 0.9517 7 Jan low
S5 0.9487 ** 4 Jan low

4CAST

16 Mar  NOK/SEK Daily 

__________________________
asterisk denotes strength of level

04:29 GMT - Sharp decline last session 
broke through the 0.9734 support easily 
and with negative stance seen on daily 
tools, further weakness targeting lower 
and stronger support at 0.9613. 

Intraday recovery to attract fresh sellers. 
[W.T]
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1 day 
view

EUR/NOK

EUR/SEK

USD/NOK

USD/SEK

Resistance Support

9.6475 9.4625

9.6200 9.4000

9.5710 9.3765

9.5220 9.3170

9.3522 9.1965

9.3143 9.1454

9.2897 9.1220

9.2640 9.1000

8.6925 8.4965

8.6325 8.4690

8.6095 8.3965

8.5785 8.3205

8.4630 8.2871

8.4242 8.2643

8.3890 8.2265

8.3670 8.2114

Rally above the 9.4625/85 resistance see 
pressure returning to the upside and shift focus 
to the 9.5710 high last week. Clearance here will 
see scope to 9.6000 and 9.6200 level. Support 
now at 9.4625 and 9.4000. [P.L]

Trade last session  exposed further crack below 
9.2297 support and enforced by the negative 
stance seen on daily tools. Below the 9.3143 
hurdle, shorts stay in play, eyeing lower 
extension to 9.1965 ahead of 9.1454. [W.T] 

Staging recovery from the 200-day MA at 8.3965 
to reach 8.5785 high. Beyond this will see room 
to the 8.6095 high of last week. Clearance will 
shift focus to the 8.7000 level. Support now at 
8.4965 and 8.4690. [P.L] 

Bears broke below the 8.3237 support last 
session and seen reviving broader downmove 
from 8.6476 high towards next support at 8.2871 
then 8.2643. Below 8.3890 hurdle, shorts are 
favoured. [W.T]
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